Low-Profile Long Stroke Hand
LST-HP Series
Changing "gripping"  Changing "gripping"
changes manufacturingchanges manufacturing
CC-1529A 1
Case Study- Reduces worksite processes -
Teaching
not required

Switch model No.
(above E  item)
How to order
LST HP108 A 1 N
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
[Example of model No.]
LST-16B2A-F2H3-D-HP1
Model: Low-profile long stroke hand
A Bore size (mm) : ø16
B Stroke : Middle stroke
C Port position : Side piping
D High precision positioning hole : Yes
E Switch model No. : Proximity F2H, lead wire 3 m
F Switch quantity : 2
E 	Switch model No.
F 	Switch quantity
D 	High precision positioning hole
C 	Port position
B 	Stroke length
A 	Bore size (mm)
HP108 A 1 NLST
SW F2H*
F2H D
LST-HP1 Series
Code Description
A  Bore size (mm)
08 ø8
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
B  Stroke
A Short stroke length
B Middle stroke
C Long stroke
C  Port position
1 Standard, axis direction
2 Side piping
D  High precision positioning hole
N None
A Yes
E  Switch model No.
Lead wire
Straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Contact Voltage Display Lead
wireAC DC
- F2S* Proxim
ity
♦
1-color
display
2-wire
- F3S* ♦ 3-wire
F2H* F2V* ♦ 2-wire
F3H* F3V* ♦ 3-wire
F3PH* F3PV* ♦ 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
F  Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
How to order switch
4
Internal structure diagram and parts list
Parts list
Part number Part name Material Remarks Part number Part name Material Remarks
1 Finger Stainless steel 15 Magnet -
2 Linear guide Stainless steel 16 Rack Stainless steel
3 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 17 Pinion Steel alloy
4 Round R type snap ring Steel ø12 18 Pin Stainless steel
C-snap ring Steel ø16~20 19 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
5 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 20 Wear ring Acetal resin Excluding ø8A, B
6 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel 21 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
7 Pin Stainless steel 22 Steel ball Stainless steel
8 Rack joint Stainless steel 23 O-ring Nitrile rubber
9 Pin Stainless steel 24 Cover 1 Aluminum alloy Chromate
10 Pan head machine screw Stainless steel 25 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
11 Port cover Aluminum alloy Chromate 26 Cover 2 Aluminum alloy Chromate
12 O-ring Nitrile rubber 27 Cover 3 Stainless steel ø8 only
13 Piston Aluminum alloy ø8 is stainless steel 28 Cross-recessed flat head machine screw Stainless steel ø8 only
14 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
Consumable parts list
Bore size Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø8 LST-08K-HP1
12 19 20 23 25
ø12 LST-12K-HP1
ø16 LST-16K-HP1
ø20 LST-20K-HP1
LST-HP1 Series
Internal structure diagram and parts list
LST-08A,B,C
LST-12~20A,B,C
11
11
13
12
14
13
15
14
16
15
17
16
18
17
19 22
18
23
19 20 21 22 23
24
25

and 5 V on the open side, with the port closed and pressurized..
18
How to order
D 	High precision positioning hole
C 	Port position
B 	Stroke length
A 	Bore size (mm)
HP212 A 1 NLSTM
Code Description
A  Bore size (mm)
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
B  Stroke
A Short stroke length
C  Port position
1 Standard, axis direction
D  High precision positioning hole
N None
A Yes
LSTM-HP2 Series
How to order
Plug contact array diagram
[Example of model No.]
LSTM-16A1A-HP2
Model: Low-profile long stroke hand with length measuring function
A Bore size (mm) : ø16
B Stroke : Short stroke length
C Port position : Standard, axis direction
D High precision positioning hole : Yes
4  Not in use
3  Power supply 0 V
2  1 to 5 V output
1  Power supply +24 V
19
LSTM-HP2 Series
Internal structure diagram and parts list
LSTM-12~20A
Parts list
Part number Part name Material Remarks Part number Part name Material Remarks
1 Finger Stainless steel 23 Fixed rod Stainless steel
2 Linear guide Stainless steel 24 Core shaft Steel
3 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 25 Nut Stainless steel
4
Round R type snap ring Steel ø12 26 Steel ball Stainless steel
C-snap ring Steel ø16~20 27 O-ring Nitrile rubber
5 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 28 Cover 2 Aluminum alloy Chromate
6 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel 29 O-ring Nitrile rubber
7 Pin Stainless steel 30 O-ring Nitrile rubber
8 Rack joint Stainless steel 31 Sensor body -
9 Pan head machine screw Stainless steel 32 Check valve Nitrile rubber
10 Pin Stainless steel 33 Sensor adaptor Aluminum alloy Chromate
11 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber 34 Head cover Chromate
12 Cover 1 Aluminum alloy Chromate 35 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
13 Port cover Aluminum alloy Chromate 36 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel
14 O-ring Nitrile rubber 37 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
15 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 38 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
16 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate 39 Amplifier -
17 Rack Stainless steel 40 Plug Nitrile rubber
18 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel 41 Wave washer Stainless steel
19 Pinion Steel alloy 42 Washer retainer Aluminum alloy
20 Pin Stainless steel 43 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
21 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 44 Mounting plate Aluminum alloy
22 Wear ring Acetal resin
Cannot be disassembled
13
1
14
2
15
3
16
4
17
5
18
6
19
7
20
8
21
9
22
40 39
23
10